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Beale—Continued
Bryant 500 (o)

Brannan
The Embarcadero (e) (e)

Beale Place, from E s Beale bet Fol-

som and Harrison
Beaver, from W s Noe bet Fifteenth

and Sixteenth, N W to Fifteenth

Beckett, from N S Jackson bet Kearny
and Grant Av, N to Pacific

Bedford Place, from N s Jackson bet

Stockton and Powell

Beideman, from N s Ellis bet Scott and
Divisadero, N to O'Farrell

Belcher, from S s Duboce Av bet

Church and Sanchez, S to Four-

teenth

Belcher Court (now Boynton Ct)

Belden, from N s Bush bet Montgomery
and Kearny, N to Pine

Belgrave Avenue (Clarendon Heights),

from Burnett Av N of Clarendon

Av, W to Stanyan
Belknap Place, from N s Sutter be La-

guna and Buchanan
Bellair Place, from N s Chestnut bet

Grant Avenue and Stockton, N to

Francisco

Belle Avenue, off Code nr County Line

Bellevue, from Elizabeth W of Hoff-

man Av, S to Thirtieth

Bellevue Avenue (now Burnham), S E
of Mission nr County Line

Belmont Avenue, from Edgewood Av
to Willard S E

Belmont Place, from E s Seventh bet

Bryant and Brannan
Belvedere, from S s Haight bet Clayton

and Cole. S to Frederick and from
Parnassus Av, S to Carmel

Bemis (Fairmount Tract), from Beacon
to Castro

Bennett, from Octavia to Laguna bet

Francisco and Bay
Bennington (Bernal Heights), from

junction Bocana Av and Eugenia

Av, S to Highland Av
Benton Avenue (Bernal Heights), from

W s Andover S of Crescent Av
Benton, now Bennett

Bergin Alley, from VV s Hyde bet Bay
and North Point

Berkeley (Glen Park Terrace), from
Arbor S E to Diamond

Berkeley Avenue (now Treat Av), from
Precita Av bet Folsom and Har-
rison

Berkshire (now Bosworth)
Berlin (University Homestead), from

Silver Av bet Girard and Goet-

tingen S
Bermuda (South S. F.). See Twenty-

fourth Av South
Bernal (now Shotwell), from Twenty-

sixth nr Howard, S to Precita Av
Bernal Avenue (Bernal Heights), from

Coso Av nr Coleridge Av, E to

Shotwell

Bernard, from W s Taylor bet Pacific

and Broadway, W to Leavenworth
CrotB Sts. N. S.

Taylor 2 1

Jones 100 101

Leavenworth (e) (e)

Bernice, from S s Twelfth bet Folsom
and Harrison, S W to Thirteenth

Berry, from the bay bet King and
Channel, S W to De Haro

Cross Sit. N. S.

The Embarcadero
Second 2 1

Third 100 101

Fourth 200 201

Fifth 300 301

Sixth 400 401

Seventh 500 501

Division

De Haro (e) (e)

Berry Place (now Harlan PI.), from W s

Mary Lane bet Sutter and Bush
Berwick Place, from point nr Heron

bet Seventh and Eighth, S E to

Harrison
Bessie Avenue (now street), extension

of Precita Av from Folsom W to

Montezuma
Beta (now Rutland), (Reis Tract) from

Leland Av N to flarkness Av
Beulah, from Cole bet Waller and

Frederick W to Stanyan
Beverly, from Holloway Av N to Sar-

gent nr Monticello

Bigelow, W of San Bruno Av nr County
Line

Biggs, E of San Bruno Av nr Islais

Creek
Billings Place (now Napier Al), from

N e Filbert bet Sansome and
Montgomery

Birch Avenue (now street), from W s

Larkin bet Grove and Fulton, W
Cross Sts.

Larkin
Polk 14

S.

1

(c)

201
(c)

(e)

501
601
701

CO
Van Ness Avenue 200
Franklin (c)

Gough (c)

Octavia 500
Laguna 600
Buchanan 700

Bird Avenue (now street), E from
Dearborn bet Seventeenth and
Eighteenth

Bishop, from Harkness Av N to Ankeny
Bismarck, from San Jose Av nr County

Line
Bixbee. See Byxbee
Bixby, from Holloway Ave N bet Mon-

ticello and Ralston
Black Place, from N s Union bet Jones

and Leavenworth
Blackstone, from Franklin bet Green-

wich and Lombard
Blaine (Bernal Heights, now Eugenia

Av), from Prentiss nr Cortland Av
Blair, from Grand View Av and Acme

N to Stanton

Blake (late Ferrie), from Laurel Hill

Cemetery bet Collins and Cook, 8
to St Rose's

Blanche Alley (now street), from point

N of Twenty-third bet Vicksburg

and Sanchez, S to Elizabeth

Bluxome, from First to Japan and W s

Fourth bet Brannan and Town-
send, to Sixth

Boalt, from Third Av S to County Line

Boardman Place, from S s Bryant bet

Sixth and Seventh, S E to Brannan
Bocana (Bernal Heights), from Coso A v,

S W to Holly Park
Boise (Bernal Heights, now Peralta

Av), from S s Powhattan nr Holla-

day Av
Bolivia (South S. F.). See Forty-ninth

Av South
Bond (now Plum)
Bond Alley (now Brand Alley), from

S s Greenwich bet Stockton and
Powell

Bone Alley. See Green Place.

Bonita, from W a Polk bet Vallejo and
Green

Bonview (Bernal Heights), from Coso
Av bet Elsie and Bocana S W to

Cortland Av
Borico (Ingleside), bet Urbano Drive

nr Holloway Ave
Boston Place, from E s First bet Folsom

and Harrison

Bosworth, from W e Mission S of

Crescent Av
Bourbin Place (now street), from N s

Eddy bet Sterner and Pierce, N to

Ellis

Bourbon (now Bristol), E of San Bruno
Av nr Precita Creek

Bourne, E of San Bruno Av nr Islais

Creek
Boutwell (South S. F.), from Islais

Creek, S to Augusta

Bow (Reis Tract) , from Cambridge, N
to Hoyt

Bowdoin (University Homestead), from
S s Silver Av W of Hamilton

Bowie Avenue (now Killing), from E s

Eleventh bet Howard and Folsom

Bowles Place (now Tonningsen Place),

from W s Howard bet Twelfth and
Thirteenth

Boyce, from Laurel Hill Cemetery bet
Cook and Parker Av, S to St
Rose's

Boyd, from Chealey bet Harrison and
Bryant

Boylston, from S s Rickard W of Mer-
rill to Silver Av

Boynton Court, from S s Fourteenth bet

Church and Sanchez

Bradford (Bernal Heights), from Es-
meralda Av E of Carver, S to

Crescent Av
Bradley Court (off Bryant), bet Stirling

and Rincon PI

Brady, from S s Market bet Twelfth and
Valencia, S E to Otis

Brady Place. See Rockland
Brannan, from the bay bet Bryant and

TownBend, S W to Potrero Av
Cross Sts. N. S.

The Embarcadero
Beale 2 1

Fremont 100 101

First 200 201
Dover —
Japan
Second 300 301
Stanford
Center Place

Third 400 401
Ritch
Zoe
Fourth 600 601
Fifth 600 601
8ixth 700 701
Harriet
Luzerne
Boardman Place

Butte Place

Gilbert

Seventh 800 801
Langton
Eighth 900 901
Ninth 1000 1001

Dore
Potrero Av (e) (e)

Brand Alley, from S s Greenwich bet

Stockton and Powell

Brannan Place (now Butte PI)

Brazil Avenue (Excelsior Homestead),
from Mission S of China Av

Breen Place, N from McAllister bet

Hvde and Larkin

Brenham Place, from N s Clay bet

Kearny and Grant Av, N to

Washington
Brewery Alley. See Enterprise

Brewster (Bernal Heights), from Isabel

S W to Esmeralda Av
Brice Terrace, from W s Bryant bet

Twentieth and Twenty-first

Bridge Place, from S e Broadway bet

Leavenworth and Hyde
Bright (City Land Association Tract)

W of San Jose Av nr County Line

Brighton Avenue (Lake View), from

Lake View Av N to Ocean Av
Bristol, E of San Bruno Av nr Precita

Creek
Brltton. W of San Bruno Av nr County

Line
Broad (Railroad Homestead), W of San

Jose Av nr County Line

Broad's Place, from N s Bush bet Hyda
and Larkin

TO WASHINGTON, NEW YORK, BOSTON AND THE EAST
THE COMFORTABLE WAY - PAST OLD MISSIONS, ORANGE GROVES

AND COTTONFIELDS OVER THE LINE OF LOW ALTITUDESSUNSET ROUTE


